Individual Consults Fee Schedule

Active from 1 August 2020

Psychology, Speech Pathology, Occupational Therapy, Clinical Social Worker Service Fee		Therapy Assistant
Mental Health Care Plan, full fee paying or private health fund	NIDS-Self Managed or NDIS- Plan Managed	NDIS-Self or NDIS Plan- Managed or full fee paying
\$180	\$190	\$65
Clients engaged before 30/06/2020 will remain on the old rate till June 2021	Fee in accord with NDIS guidelines	Fee in accord with NDIS guidelines
Mental Health Care Plan, Medicare rebate ranges from \$73-86 service dependent	No out of pocket expense if managed within NDIS plan	No out of pocket expense if managed within NDIS plan
50 minute session Face-to-face or virtual Travel time added for off-site consults	50 minute session Face-to-face or virtual Travel time added for off-site consults	50 minute session Face-to-face or virtual Travel time only added if more than 7km from office location
School Consult or consult with other clinicians. \$180 plus GST pro rata. Mental health care plan cannot be used for these consults.	School Consult or consult with other clinicians. \$190 pro rata.	School Consult or consult with other clinicians. \$65 pro rata.

Cancellation Fee

A minimum of 24 business hours is required for cancellations. If the appointment is not cancelled prior to this time, or not attended, an \$80 fee is charged.